
Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  1 10/02/2023

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 32002 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.

1090 Banker Road,  St. Martinville  LA  70582

 2023 

*** TRACT, SAMPLE ANALYSIS RESULTS *** TRACT NO.: 32000AI - Owner: Levert St. John, LLC.

BAGASSE JUICE CANE SUGAR
Tract #

32000AI Ticket#
On Cane

%

Moist WT

%

POL

Read

Brix

%

POL

%

PURITY

~~~

SED

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

IP

Grams

Corrected

Grams

 1 001-0001  436.0  43.6  54.6  65.5  19.5  15.80  81.03  16.71  12.92  18.23  199.26  199.26  428.0  2.000 

 2 001-0005  479.0  47.9  58.2  65.9  19.5  15.90  81.54  17.04  13.16  17.25  204.73  204.73  464.0  4.000 

**AVERAGE **  458.0  45.8  56.4  65.7  19.5  15.85  81.28  3.000  16.87  13.03  17.82  201.63  201.63  446.0 

TRACT NO.: 32000AI CRS: VEHICLE INFO

Ticket# GROSS WT TARE NET TONS

TOTAL 

SUGAR

LBS TEST Trailer ID OCP Wt NAME

(N)ight

(P)arked

(F)laged
HG

 201.63
Ct

TRS:  201.63

PH

 1 001-0001  75,620  31,560  44,060  22.0300  4,441.9 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 1 T99-153 V99-LAR Y

 2 001-0005  87,560  31,380  56,180  28.0900  5,663.8 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 1 T99-114 V99-LAN Y

 3 001-0026  91,220  32,400  58,820  29.4100  5,929.9 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 1 T99-78 V99-LAI Y

TRACT  TOTAL:  254,400  95,340  159,060  79.5300  16,035.6  9,621.36 

****TRACT****

SUMMARY DATA WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

32000AI GROSS WT TARE NET TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

TRACT TOTAL: 

TRACT YTD: 

 254,400  95,340  159,060  79.5300  16,035.6  9,621.36 

 254,400  95,340  159,060  79.5300  16,035.6  9,621.36  16.87  13.03  17.82  201.63  201.63 

 3.000  16.87  13.03  17.82  201.63  201.63

(PAYMENT SUGAR LBS)

 201.63  79.53

HG

TONS

 3.000 

 201.63
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  1 10/02/2023

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 32002 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.

1090 Banker Road,  St. Martinville  LA  70582

 2023 

*** TRACT, SAMPLE ANALYSIS RESULTS *** TRACT NO.: 32000B - Owner: Lawrence Levert, III

BAGASSE JUICE CANE SUGAR
Tract #

32000B Ticket#
On Cane

%

Moist WT

%

POL

Read

Brix

%

POL

%

PURITY

~~~

SED

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

IP

Grams

Corrected

Grams

 1 001-0024  461.0  46.1  56.2  74.6  22.6  17.77  78.63  19.90  14.86  16.41  228.30  228.30  457.0  1.000 

 2 001-0025  505.0  50.5  55.0  66.8  19.3  16.13  83.58  16.20  12.76  20.90  193.59  193.59  502.0  1.000 

 3 001-0031  386.0  38.6  49.0  71.9  20.4  17.28  84.71  17.11  13.95  19.29  219.36  219.36  382.0  1.000 

 4 001-0038  403.0  40.3  50.2  73.0  20.0  17.58  87.90  16.78  14.15  19.51  225.98  225.98  392.0  3.000 

 5 001-0049  389.0  38.9  55.4  70.9  20.4  17.04  83.53  17.96  14.42  15.37  233.31  233.31  385.0  1.000 

**AVERAGE **  429.0  42.9  53.2  71.4  20.5  17.16  83.71  1.400  17.51  13.99  18.44  219.40  219.40  423.6 

TRACT NO.: 32000B CRS: VEHICLE INFO

Ticket# GROSS WT TARE NET TONS

TOTAL 

SUGAR

LBS TEST Trailer ID OCP Wt NAME

(N)ight

(P)arked

(F)laged
HG

 219.40
Ct

TRS:  219.40

PH

 1 001-0024  72,340  29,220  43,120  21.5600  4,730.3 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-13 V32000-LAJ Y

 2 001-0025  76,980  30,440  46,540  23.2700  5,105.4 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-2 V32000-LAQ Y

 3 001-0028  71,880  28,820  43,060  21.5300  4,723.7 N 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-29 V32000-LAY Y

 4 001-0031  75,340  28,840  46,500  23.2500  5,101.1 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-23 V32000-LAC Y

 5 001-0038  76,160  27,380  48,780  24.3900  5,351.2 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-26 V32000-LAP Y

 6 001-0047  74,140  27,500  46,640  23.3200  5,116.4 N 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-25 V32000-LAG Y

 7 001-0049  74,460  28,140  46,320  23.1600  5,081.3 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-24 V32000-LAZ Y

TRACT  TOTAL:  521,300  200,340  320,960  160.4800  35,209.4  21,125.64 

****TRACT****

SUMMARY DATA WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

32000B GROSS WT TARE NET TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

TRACT TOTAL: 

TRACT YTD: 

 521,300  200,340  320,960  160.4800  35,209.4  21,125.64 

 521,300  200,340  320,960  160.4800  35,209.4  21,125.64  17.51  13.99  18.44  219.40  219.40 

 1.400  17.51  13.99  18.44  219.40  219.40

(PAYMENT SUGAR LBS)

 219.40  0.00

HG

TONS

 1.400 

 219.40
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  1 10/02/2023

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%

TOTAL PAGE

 2023 

Tract No Tract Name/Main Owner Tons 60.00% CRS 100% CRS CRS/TON

TRACT YEAR TO DATE:

Billet Whole Parked

32000AI  / Levert St. John, LLC.  79.53  16,035.6  201.63 79.53  0.00  79.53  9,621.36

32000B  / Lawrence Levert, III  160.48  35,209.4  219.40 160.48  0.00  160.48  21,125.64

FARMER Grand Total:  240.01  51,245.0  213.51 240.01 0.00 240.01  30,747.00

WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

GROSS WT TARE WT NET WT TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

Farmer Total:

Farmer  YTD:

MILL TOTALS:

MILL  Y-T-D:

 775,700  295,680  480,020  240.0100  51,245.0  30,747.00  17.30  13.67  18.23  213.51  213.51

 775,700  295,680  480,020  240.0100  51,245.0  30,747.00  17.30  13.67  18.23  213.51  213.51

 4,482,460  1,590,720  2,891,740  1,445.8700  293,847.1  176,308.26  16.89  13.11  17.93  203.23  203.23 

 4,482,460  1,590,720  2,891,740  1,445.8700  293,847.1  176,308.26  16.89  13.11  17.93  203.23  203.23 

FARMER MILL FARMER Variance From Mill Average

LOADS AVG/TONS LOADS AVG/TONS

TODAY

YTD

 10 

 10 

 24.0010 

 24.0010  0.00

 53 

 53 

 27.2806 

 27.2806 

-1.228

Sed. POLBRIX FIBER

 0.41  0.56  0.30 Variance Today

Variance Y-T-D

TARGETNegative NegativePositive Positive

-1.228  0.41  0.56  0.30

*** QUOTA AND QUOTA VARIANCE **

GROUP

QUOTA

LEVEL

%

GROUP

QUOTA

ALLOCATED

TONS %

CANE

DELIVERED

TONS

GROUP

DELIVERED

TONS

VARIANCE

FROM

QUOTA

TONSFARMER

TODAY

HG  YTD

GROUP COMPLETION VARIANCE FROM MILL

EST

 TONS

%

COMPLETE TONS LOADS DAYS

30.00%  900.00  160.4800  0.0000  739.5200 Under

 160.4800  0.0000  80,000 0.20%  88  4  0

 240 

 240 

 79.5300  20,000 0.40%

M

Parked

MILL TODAY

Y-T-D

30.00%  1,445.8700 

 1,445.8700  1,605,173

 4,950

 0.09%

 3,504 

Tons

 79.53

HG-Farmer

TONS

 1.930 

 1.930 

 3.158 

 3.158 

Y-T-D
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